
CITY of NOVI CITY COUNCIL 

Agenda Item C 
January 25, 2016 

SUBJECT: Approval of the final payment to Fonson Company, Inc. for the Tow n Center 
Reconstruction-Contract 2 (11 Mile to Crescent) project in the a mount of $6,920.00, p lus 
interest earned on retainage. 

SUBMITTING DEPARTMENT: Department of Public Services, Engineering Division 

CITY MANAGER APPROVAL:~~ 

EXPENDITURE REQUIRED $ 6,920 
AMOUNT BUDGETED $43,639 
LINE ITEM NUMBER 202-202.00-865.675 

BACKGROUND INFORMATION: 

This project involved the reconstruction of Town Center Drive from Eleven Mile to Crescent 
Boulevard . Improvements to the sidewalks, ramps and other minor improvements w ere 
a lso completed as part of this project . This portion of the road was scheduled to be 
completed in 2014 under a previous project awarded to Pavex Corporation, but they 
were unable to complete the work in a satisfactory manner or w ithin the construction 
season time frame. Therefore, w e formalized a change order removing the incomplete 
portions of the project from Contract 1 in the deductive amount of $664,895. The 
incomplete work was awarded to Fonson Company, Inc. as Contract 2 at the February 23, 
2015 City Council meeting in the amount of $630,245.22. 

Engineering staff worked with the engineering consultant for this project, Spalding 
DeDecker & Associates, Inc., to review and verify the final contract payment amount of 
$6,920.00 that is due the contractor (Final Pay Estimate No.4, attached) . The City Attorney 
reviewed the documentation and found it to be in an acceptable form (Beth Saarela's 
January 13, 2016 letter, attached). 

There were four (4) approved change orders issued for this project resulting in a net 
decrease of $922.98 to the construction contract, or 0.15% under the awarded amount. 
The approved c hange orders resulted in a final contract price of $629,322.24. 



 
 RECOMMENDED ACTION:  Approval of the final payment to Fonson Company, Inc. for the Town 

Center Reconstruction-Contract 2 (11 Mile to Crescent) project in the amount of $6,920.00, 
plus interest earned on retainage. 
 

 1 2 Y  N 

 

 1 2 Y N 
Mayor Gatt     Council Member Markham     
Mayor Pro Tem Staudt      Council Member Mutch     
Council Member Burke     Council Member Wrobel      
Council Member Casey     

 
 
 





TOWN CENTER DRIVE RECONSTRUCTION (11 MILE TO CRESCENT BOULEVARD) 

 

Town Center Drive – At Eleven Mile looking north 

 

Town Center Drive – At Crescent Boulevard looking south 



JIRISIJ 
JOHNSON ROSATI SCHULTZ JOPPICH PC 

27555 Executive Drive Suite 250 ~ Fmmington Hills, Michigan 48331 
Phone: 248.489.4100 I Fax: 248.489.1726 

Elizabeth Kudla Saarela 
esaarela@jrsjlaw.com 

Aaron Staup, Engineering Coordinator 
CITY OF NOVI 

· Department of Public Services 
Field Services Complex 
26300 Lee BeGole Drive 
Novi, MI 48375 

January 13, 2016 

www.jrsjlaw.com 

Re: Town Center Drive Reconstruction, Contract 2 - Fonson Company, Inc. 
Closing Documents 

Dear Mr. Staup: 

·We have received and reviewed closing documents for Town Center Drive Reconstruction, 
Contract 2: 

1. Application for Final Payment 
2. Contractor's Sworn Statement 
3. Consent of Surety 
4. Waivers of Lien 

It should be noted that the "Partial Waiver" provided by S & P Maintenance has been confirmed 
to be a "Full Unconditional Waiver." The original Maintenance Bond appears to be adeqwate to 
cover the final contract price. Subject to approval of the Application for Final Payment by 
appropriate City staff, the closing documents appear to be in order. The Contractor must provide 
its final Waiver of Lien at the time the check for final payment is released. 

Please feel free to contact me with any questions or concerns In regard to this matter. 

FARMINGTON HILLS l!!l LANSING ml MARSHALL li!l ST. CLAIR SHORES 



Aaron Staup, Construction Engineering Coordinator 
January 13, 2016 
Page 2 

EKS 
Enclosures 
C: Maryanne Cornelius, Clerk (w/Enclosures) 

Rob Hayes, Public Services Director (w/Enclosures) 
Carl Johnson, Finance Director/Chief Financial Officer (w/Enclosures) 
Brian Coburn, Engineering Manager (w/Enclosures) 
John Becht, Spalding DeDecker (w/Enclosures) 
Thomas R. Schultz, Esquire (w/Enclosures) 



CITYOFNOVI 
26300 Lee BeGole Dr. 

Novi, Michigan 48375 
Tel: (248) 347-0454 

Fax: (248) 735-5659 

~ ·- -~· . ·-· .. ~~ -~~-- •'"". "" ·-·-" ·- --~~· . . ····· ·-· 
PROJECT: Town Center Dr. Recon Contract 2 

OWNER: City of Novi 
45175 W. Ten Mile Road 
Novi, Michigan 48375 

CONTRACT AMOUNT 

ORIGINAL: $630,245.22 

REVISED: $629,322.24 

SECTION 1. 

GL# 202-202.00..865.669 
Item 
No. Description of Item Unit 

0 Constr. Inspection "Crew Day" CD 

1 Bonds, Insurance & Mobilization LS 

2 Pre-Construction Video Review LS 

3 Soil Erosion & Sedimentation LS 

4 Maintaining Traffic LS 

5 Remove Sidewalk SF 

6 Pavement, Remove SY 

7 Cone. Curb & Gutter, Remove LF 

8 Excavation, Earth CY 

9 Subgrade Undercut (As Needed) CY 

10 AQQreQate Base, 6-inch SY 

11 Aggregate Base, 12-inch SY 

12 Geogrid SY 

13 Underdrain, 6-inch w/Geowrap LF 

14 Driveway, Nonreinf Cone, 8-inch SY 

15 Driveway Ooeninq, Cone, Det M LF 

16 Curb & Gutter, Cone, Det F4, Mod. LF 

17 HMA, 3C TON 

18 HMA, 5E1 TON 

19 lnterlayer SY 

20 Sidewalk. Cone, 4-inch SF 

21 ADA Ramp, Cone, 6-inch SF 

22 ADA Detectable Warninq Plate SF 

23 Str Rehab Type 1: Point Up EA 

24 Str Rehab Type 2: Cover Ad'ust EA 

TOTAL THIS SHEET 

Quantity 

1.00 

1.00 

1.00 

1.00 

4055.00 

8246.00 

91.00 

2176.00 

650.00 

676.00 

8668.00 

8668.00 

3265.00 

81.00 

425.00 

2805.00 

1250.00 

840.00 

7226.00 

1620.00 

2220.00 

50.00 

1.00 

1.00 

PURCHASE ORDER NO. 
94454 

APPLICATION FOR FINAL PAYMENT 
""""~~~•••--'-••0••·~-• -w~·~-·~·~-.~ "'""'""~~.·~·'•~-"•• • ~- • "»~>'~•~""•~»• .0••••0•-~~~.-~••0--

NOV! PROJECT NO.: 

ENGINEER: 

15-2301 

Spalding DeDecker & Associates 
905 South Boulevard East 
Rochester, Michigan 48037 
(248) 844-5400 

PAYMENT NO.: 

CONTRACTOR: 

"'' .. ···-···~-~--·-· 

FINAL 

Fonson Company, Inc. 
7644 Whitmore Lake Road 
Brighton, Michigan 48116 
(810) 231-5188 

fiNAL COMPLETION DATES DATES OF ESTIMATE 

ORIGINAL: June 19, 2015 FROM: August 1, 2015 
REVISED: 
ACTUAL: TO: October 31, 2015 

COST OF COMPLETED WORK TO DATE 

CONTRACT ITEMS (Original) CONTRACT ITEMS (Revised) THIS PERIOD TOTAL TO DATE 

Cost/Unit TotaiAmt Quantity Cost/Unit TotaiAmt Quantity Amount % Quantity Amount 

$ 640.00 $ 25,600.00 iill'43'/~9\iil $ 640.00 $ 27,520.00 45.75 $ 29,280.00 

$ 32,000.00 $ 32,000.00 1.00 $ 32,000.00 $ 32,000.00 1.00 $ 32.000.00 

$ 1,545.00 $ 1,545.00 1.00 $ 1,545.00 $ 1,545.00 1.00 $ 1,545.00 

$ 5,000.00 $ 5,000.00 1.00 $ 5,000.00 $ 5,000.00 1.00 $ 5,000.00 

$ 9,000.00 $ 9,000.00 1.00 $ 9,000.00 $ 9,000.00 1.00 $ 9,000.00 

$ 1.00 $ 4,055.00 3235.00 $ 1.00 $ 3,235.00 3235.00 $ 3,235.00 

$ 6.90 $ 56,897.40 7508.37 $ 6.90 $ 51,807.75 7508.37 $ 51,807.75 

$ 7.50 $ 682.50 20.50 $ 7.50 $ 153.75 20.50 $ 153.75 

$ 16.25 $ 35,360.00 1913.30 $ 16.25 $ 31,091.13 1913.30 $ 31,091.13 

$ 40.00 $ 26,000.00 680.30 $ 40.00 $ 27,212.00 680.30 $ 27,212.00 

$ 7.00 $ 4,732.00 210.20 $ 7.00 $ 1,471.40 210.20 $ 1,471.40 

$ 10.75 $ 93,181.00 7653.30 $ 10.75 $ 82,272.97 7653.30 $ 82,272.97 

$ 5.25 $ 45,507.00 7653.30 $ 5.25 $ 40,179.83 7653.30 $ 40,179.83 

$ 9.70 $ 31,670.50 3210.00 $ 9.70 $ 31,137.00 3210.00 $ 31.137.00 

$ 45.00 $ 3 645.00 125.70 $ 45.00 $ 5,656.50 125.70 $ 5,656.50 

$ 18.00 $ 7,650.00 432.00 $ 18.00 $ 7,776.00 432.00 $ 7,776.00 

$ 15.00 $ 42,075.00 2549.50 $ 15.00 $ 38,242.50 2549.50 $ 38,242.50 

$ 71.55 $ 89,437.50 1248.75 $ 71.55 $ 89,348.06 1248.75 $ 89,348.06 

$ 72.75 $ 61,110.00 786.97 $ 72.75 $ 57,252.07 786.97 $ 57,252.07 
: $ 4.70 $ 33,962.20 6575.00 $ 4.70 $ 30,902.50 6575.00 $ 30,902.50 

$ 4.50 $ 7,290.00 2602.00 $ 4.50 $ 11,709.00 2602.00 $ 11,709.00 

$ 5.00 $ 11,100.00 1327.30 $ 5.00 $ 6,636.50 1327.30 $ 6,636.50 

$ 25.00 $ 1,250.00 67.00 $ 25.00 $ 1 675.00 67.00 $ 1,675.00 

$ 175.00 $ 175.00 5.00 $ 175.00 $ 875.00 5.00 $ 875.00 

$ 400.00 $ 400.00 1.00 $ 400.00 $ 400.00 1.00 $ 400.00 

$ 603,725.10 $ 566,578.95 $ $ 566,578.95 

% 

106% 

100% 

100% 

100% 

100% 

100% 

100% 

100% 

100% 

100% 

100% 

100% 

100% 

100% 

100% 

100% 

100% 

100% 

100% 

100% 

100% 

100% 

100% 

100% 

100% 

100% 



CITYOFNOVI 

PROJECT: Town Center Dr. Recon Contract 2 NOVI PROJECT NO.: 

Item 
No. 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 
35 

36 

37 

SECTION 1 

GL# 202-202.00-865.669 

Description of Item 

Str Rehab Type 3: Reconstruct 

Dr. Structure Cover, Type A 

Pvmt Mrkq, White, 4-inch 

Pvmt Mrkg, Yellow, 4cinch 

Pvmt Mrkq, Dotted, White, 6-inch 

Pvmt Mrkg, Cross Walk, 6-inch 

Pvmt Mrkq, Stop Bar, 18-inch 

Pvmt Mrkg, Left Tum Arrow 

Pvmt Mrkq, Riqht Turn Arrow 

Pvmt Mrkq, "Only" Symbol 

Corrugated HMA Divider Depress 

Restoration 

Permit Allowance (RCOC) 

TOTAL FROM THIS SHEET 

TOTAL FROM OTHER SHEET 

SUBTOTAL 

Unit Quantity 

EA 4.00 

EA 4.00 

LF 262.00 

LF 3030.00 

LF 84.00 

LF 354.00 

LF 106.00 

EA 2.00 

EA 1.00 

EA 3.00 

LF 295.00 

LS 1.00 

LS 1.00 

CONTRACT ITEMS (Original) 

Cost/Unit Total Am! 

$ 825.00 $ 3,300.00 

$ 850.00 $ 3,400.00 

$ 0.66 $ 172.92 

$ 0.66 $ 1,999.80 

$ 1.10 $ 92.40 

$ 4.00 $ 1,416.00 

$ 11.00 $ 1,166.00 

$ 135.00 $ 270.00 

$ 135.00 $ 135.00 

$ 145.00 $ 435.00 

$ 7.40 $ 2,183.00 

$ 10,500.00 $ 10,500.00 

$ 1,450.00 $ 1,450.00 

$ 26,520.12 

$ 603,725.10 

$ 630,245.22 

15-2301 

Quantity 

1.00 

4.00 

283.00 

4030.00 

0.00 

431.00 

118.00 

5.00 

2.00 

8.00 

269.00 

1.00 

0.38 

PAYMENT NO.: 

COST OF COMPLETED WORK TO DATE 

CONTRACT ITEMS (Revised) THIS PERIOD 

Cost/Unit 

$ 825.00 

$ 850.00 

$ 0.66 

$ 0.66 

$ 1.10 

$ 4.00 

$ 11.00 

$ 135.00 

$ 135.00 

$ 145.00 

$ 7.40 

$ 10,500.00 

$ 1,450.00 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

Total Am! 

825.00 

3,400.00 

186.78 

2,659.80 

1,724.00 

1,298.00 

675.00 

270.00 

1,160.00 

1,990.60 

10,500.00 

549.55 

25,238.73 

566,578.95 

591,817.68 

Quantity 

$ 

$ 

$ 

Amount % 

26300 Lee BeGole Dr. 
Novi, Michigan 48375 
Tel: (248) 347-0454 
Fax: (248) 735-5659 

FINAL 

TOTAL TO DATE 

Quantity 

1.00 

4.00 

283.00 

4030.00 

0.00 

431.00 

118.00 

5.00 

2.00 

8.00 

269.00 

1.00 

0.38 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

Amount % 

825.00 100% 

3,400.00 100% 

186.78 100% 

2,659.80 100% 

1,724.00 100% 

1,298.00 100% 

675.00 100% 

270.00 100% 

1,160.00 100% 

1,990.60 100% 

10,500.00 100% 

549.55 100% 

25,238.73 

566,578.95 ,-----, 

591,817.68\ 100% 



PROJECT: 

Item 

CITYOFNOVI 

Town Center Dr. Recon Contract 2 

SECTION 1. 

TOTAL FROM THIS SHEET 

TOTAL FROM OTHER SHEETS 

GRAND TOTAL 

NOVI PROJECT NO.: 

$ 

$ 

630,245.22 

630,245.22 

15-2301 PAYMENT NO.: 

NEW CONTRACT ITEMS 

COST OF COMPLETED WORK TO DATE 

NEW CONTRACT ITEMS 

$ 

$ 

591,817.68 

629,322.24 

THIS PERIOD 

$ 

$ 

$ 

Amount % 

26300 Lee BeGole Dr. 

Novi, Michigan 48375 

Tel: (248) 347-0454 

Fax: (248) 735-5659 

FINAL 

TOTAL TO DATE 

$ 

$ 

$ 

37,504.56 

591,817.68 r-----, 
629,322.24 I 1 oo% 



CITYOFNOVI PURCHASE ORDER NO. 

cJtyofno\·l.orz 

PROJECT: Town Center Dr. Recon Contract 2 

Original Contract Amount: 

MINUS Retainage: 
MINUS Inspection "Crew Days": To Date 

This Pay 
Net Amt. Earned of Contract and Extra Work to Date: 

MINUS L.D.'s: 

Subtotal: 

# of days over= c=::=:::J 
$amount/day=~ 

ADD Incentive "Crew Days", if under: 

Subtotal: 

MINUS Amount of Previous Payments: 
1 $ 283,013.56 
2 $ 248,982.43 
3 $ 88,646.25 
4 $ 
5 $ 
6 $ 
7 $ 
8 $ 
9 $ 

10 $ 

BALANCE DUE THIS PAYMENT: 

94454 

APPLICATION FOR FINAL PAYMENT 
~··"· .. ""·-·-··-··-- ~-~~-·.~~--·~ -·-·~~---······-·-~· -· -• ···---·~····-~·--·-·"~·~···~""'-~""" ··-·~•A•M~-·-··-···-~-

NOVI PROJECT NO.: 15-2301 PAYMENT NO.: 

$ 630,245.22 CHANGE ORDERS 

$ (922.98) No. Date 
1 MayS, 2015 $ 

$ 629,322.24 2 June 25,2015 $ 
3 July 9, 2015 $ 

$ 629,322.24 MayS, 2015 $ 
$ 

$ $ 
$ 1,760.00 $ 

$ 
$ 627,562.24 $ 

$ 
$ $ 

$ 
$ 627,562.24 $ 

$ TOTAL: $ 

$ 627,562.24 

$ 620,642.24 

Inspection "Crew Days" Allowed per Contract: 
Additional "Crew Davs" per Chanqe Orders: 
Total Inspection "Crew Days" Allowed: 
Inspection "Crew Days" Used to Date: 
Inspection "Crew Days" Remaining: 

[$ 6,920.00 

(922.98) 

40.00 
3.00 

43.00 
45.75 
-2.75 

26300 Lee BeGole Dr. 
Novi, Michigan 48375 

Tel: (248) 347-0454 

Fax: (248) 735-5659 

FINAL 



CITYOFNOVI 26300 Lee BeGo/e Dr. 
Novi, Michigan 48375 
Tel: (248) 347-0454 

Fax: (248) 735-5659 

APPLICATION FOR FINAL PAYMENT 
PROJECT: NOYI PROJECTNiS::~ 

The undersigned CONTRACTOR certifies that: (1) Any previous progress payments received from 
OWNER on amount of Work done under the Contract referred to above have been applied to discharge 
in full all obligations of CONTRACTOR incurred in connection with Work covered by prior Applications 
for Payment; (2) title to all Work, materials, and equipment incorporated in said Work of otherwise 
listed in or covered by this Application for Payment will pass to OWNER at time of payment free and 
clear of all Ieins, claims, security interest, and encumberences (except such as are covered by Bond 
acceptable to OWNER indemnifying OWNER against any such lein, claim security interest, or 
encumberence); and (3) all Work covered by this Application for Payment is in accordance with 
the Contract Documents and not defective as that term is defined in the Contract Documents. 

Date: 

S~alding,DeDecker & Associates Date: 

15-2301 PAYMENT NO.: FINAL 

Payment of the above AMOUNT 
is recommended. ' 

CITY OF 

Ill~ F II 
Aaron J. Staup,'tonst~)n Engine 

I } /7..-j/f:::,ls-

By: 

Dated: r • 

By: Brian Coburn, PE., Engineering Senior Manager 

Dated: 

D 
Con~1.1L 

All Full Unconditional Waivers of lien have been received from each subcontractor and/or supplier, reviewed and approved by 
the Consultant. Also, attached to this Final Payment is a copy of the Contractor's Sworn Statement, Consent of Surety, and 

By: 

a new Maintenance and Guarantee Bond (if the amount is greater than the final contract price) or a Maintenance Bond Rider 
covering the difference between the final contract price and the awarded amount. 



CONSENT TO FINAL PAYMENT 
BY OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY 

OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY BOND NO. _31_90_5_76 ___ _ 

TO OWNER: OWNER'S PROJECT NO.: ______ _ 

City o:fN!YVi 

26300 Lee BeOole Dr. 
DATE OF CONTRACT: 

Nov4 Ml 48375 

PROJECT: 
(Insert name, addreas and deacriptlon of Project) 

According to the provisions of the Contract between the Owner and the Contractor as indicated above, 
Ohio Farmers Insurance Company, P. 0. Box 5001, One Park Circle, Westfield Center, Ohio 44251· 
5001, as Sul'!!ty on bond of contractor, 
(Insert name and address of Contractor) 

Jlonson Companr. Inc. 
7644 Whitmore Lake Road 
Brishtcn. MI 48116 

hereby approvea of the final payment to the Contractor, and agrees that final payment to the Contractor 
shalt not relieve Ohio Farmers Insurance Company of any of its obligations to the owner, 
(Insert name and address of OWner) 

CityofNovl 
Z6300 Lee BeGolo Dr. 
N 'MI 48375 

as stated in said Surety's bond. 

Dated: July 28, 20 IS 



General 
Power 
of Attorney 

CERTIFIED COPY 

POWER NO. 214«182 01 

Westfield National Insurance 
Ohio farmers Insurance Co. 

Westfield Ohln 



CONTRACTORS SWORN STATEMENT 

The general contractor must execute this Sworn Statement. Prior to execution, the general contractor shall 
on Schedule B of this Sworn Statement list the names of all persons, firms, or corporations engaged by the 
General Contractor to furnish services, equipment, labor and/or materials in connection with the work 
performed on the premises including the type of work materials furnished by each. 

The examining attorney shall verify that every person or firm listed in Schedule B has properly executed 
appropriate waivers of lien prior to issuance of any final payments. 

STATE OF MICHIGAN 

COUNTY OF Livingston 
--------~-------

The undersigned, being duly sworn, on oath deposes and says that (s)he is the 

Project Manager of the Fonson Company, Inc. 
(Title) (Firm Name) 

the contractor employed by the City of Novi to furnish iabor and materials for the 

Town Center Dr 
(Description of Improvement) 

located at: City of Novi 

The total amount of the contract is $627,562.24 of which I have received payment of 
$620,642.25 prior to this payment; that the persons, firms, and corporations engaged by the 

undersigned to have furnished services, equipment, labor and/or materials in the construction or repair 
of the improvements on the premises; that the dollar amount set opposite each such person, firm, or 
corporation on account of labor, services, equipment, and/or materials furnished with reqpect to said 
premises; that as of this date, all work to be performed with respect to said premises by the undersigned 
or any suppliers or subcontractors of the undersigned or any persons, firms, or corporations named in 
the Schedule B of this Sworn Statement, has been fully accepted by the owner and completed according 
to the plans and specifications. 

The undersigned further states that all material (except as disclosed on said Schedule B) has been or 
will be furnished from his/her own stock and has been paid for in full; that there are no other contracts or 
subcontracts for said work outstanding, and that there is nothing due or to become due to any person for 
services, equipment, material, labor, or any other work done or to be done in connections with said work 
other than the stated on Schedule B. There are no chattel mortgages, personal property leases, 
conditional sale contracts or any other agreements given are now outstanding as to nay fixtures, 
equipment, appliances or materials placed upon or installed in or upon the aforementioned premises or 
improvements thereon. All waivers are true, correct, and genuine and are delivered unconditionally. 
Furthermore, there is no claim, either legal or equitable; to defeat the validity of said waivers. 

Page 1 of 3 



Signed this -------- day of -~-----D_e_c_em_b_e_r ________ ,2015 11th 

Name: Steve Staley 
--------------~~~~~~~~--~~------------(individual/corporation/partnership) 

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 
-...I...L--

day of 

NOTARY SEAL 

Page 2 of 3 



SCHEDULE B ~CONTRACTORS SWORN STATEMENT 

ubcontracting 
Firm 

Cadillac Asphalt Subcontractor . $183,502.63 $183,502.63 $0.00 0.0% $0.00 

GM & Sons Inc Subcontractor $71,695.50 $71,695.50 $0.00 0.0% $0.00 

PK Contracting $9,349.33 $9,349.33 $0.00 0.0% $0.00 

Spartan 
Subcontractor $5,808.42 $5,808.42 $0.00 0.0% $0.00 

Barricading 

CSI Geoturf $33,670.10 $33,670.10 $0.00 0.0% $0.00 

Novi Crushed 
$41,926.08 $41,926.08 $0.00 0.0% $0.00 

Concrete LLC 

S&P Maintenance Supplier $927.55 $927.55 $0.00 0.0% $0.00 

0.0% $0.00 

0.0% $0.00 

0.0% $0.00 

TOTALS $346,879.61 $346,879.61 $0.00 0 $0.00 

RECAPITULATION 

Amount of Original Contract: $630,245.22 Work Completed to Date: $629,322.24 

Plus: Extras to Contract: -$922.98 Less: Total Retainage: $0.00 

Total: Contract plus Extras: $629,322.24 Less: Amount Previously Paid: $620,642.25 

Less: Credits to Contract: $1,760.00 Less: Amount of this Request: $6,919.99 

Total: Adjusted Contract: $627,562.24 Total Balance Due: $0.00 

Page 3 of 3 



1503828900 P,Ol/01 

TRANSACTION REPORT 
OCT/05/2015/MON 12:38 PM 

FUll UNCONDITIONAL WAIVER 

My/our contract with Fonson Comoanv. Inc. to provide labor and/or materials 

for the Improvement to the property described as :rown Center Drive City Qf Nov! 
Job# 15132 

having been fully paid and satlsfled,erl my/our construction lien rights against 
such property are hereby waived and released. 

Signed on _cr.....!.,...-.-:~_3::oo..O .......... -- J.....::s-::::..--__ 

(date} 

(signature of llen claim 

~A;vJA4~ 

Address: 2575 S. Haggqrtv R<h 
Canton Ml48188 

Telephone: 794-48~.-1717 

Fax: 734-485·3228 

Please fa}( .Qr mail back to: 
ronson Companyt Inc. 

7644 Whltr11ore Lake Road 
Brighton, Ml 48116 

Fax~ 8l0..23lbS404 



10/16/2015 18:50 7349291265 
ou,tu1 &vt::l 1o.vo rh~ 11JV<:i.11tHV~ 

GM & SONS 

FUll UNCONDITIONAL WAIVER 

PAGE 02/El2 
la}003/004 

My/our contract with Eonson Company, Inc:. to provide labor and/or materials 

for thG? Improvement to the property described as Town tenter Drive CN;~ of Novi 
Job# 15732 

having been fully paid and satlsfred~ all my/our constructloh lien rights agarnst 
such property are hereby waived and ~eleased. · 

Signed on-~ __ t;.;;.o..,.J[..:.....Ib-:.(-1 s __ ....... 

(date) 

(sigp~1 ure of lien clalmEJl'ltJ 
. Kft ... ~ -:)e~v-e~w' ~(ti'IDO 
Address: 6784 Wbltmore Lake Bd 

Whitmore Lk Ml48189 
Tele:phone: 784-929"1259 
Fa)(! za4~929-12G!i 

Please fax .QI mall back tO! 

Fonson Company, Inc. 
7G44 Whitmore Lake Road 

Brighton, Ml 48116 
Fax: 810-231·5404 



FULL UNCONDITIONAL WAIVER 

My/our contract wlth Fonson Company, Inc. to provide labor and/or materials 

for the Improvement to the property described as 

Town Center Drive City of Nov! 

Job# ~15;;..;7....;.3.;.;.2 __ ~------

having been fully paid and satisfied, all my tour construction Hen rights against 

such property are hereby waived and released. 

By: PK Contracting" 

Signed on: 

(signature of lien claimant) 

10 [fq /Js-
1 \==~14:1&0 PV\c:...D<.O .._:)A v D 

1965 Barrett Drive A46,.r\ 
Troy, Ml 48084 

Phone: (248) 362-2130 
Fax: (248) 362-4969 

Please fax or email executed waiver to: 
Fonson Company, Inc. 

Fax: 810-.231-5404 
bbaran@fonsonlnc.com 



F~LL UNCONDITIONAL 

i ~ 
II 
! 

IJ , 

My/our contr~ct with Fonson Company, Inc. to provide labor and/or rraterial~ 

for the impro~ement to the property described as , 
II . I 

Town Center Dri\ft:} __ QI!y_Qf_f'Jo,VI __ ~. j 
, I 

Job# 15732 I I 

having beeh tuy paid and satisfied, all my/our construction lien righ~s ~gainJt 
such prope1rt~ are hereby iajvrd :nd released. 

I I 
j, 

1./.P· 
dG:J~~ 

Signed on: -#.-L---1-f--""'....L..-+--!,--+-i---:----+­

; l 
1560 Cedar \St 1 I 
HOLT, Ml4~842 I I : 
Phone: (~17) 6n4tH?po 1 

Fax: (517) 6~9t3058 I 
l ' . I I ' 

Please fax or email executed waiver to: 

Fonson Company, Inc./ 
Fax: 810-231-5404 

bbaran@fonsoninc.com 

{ 



FUll UNCONDITIONAl WAIVER 

My/our contract with Fonson Company, Inc. to provide labor and/or materials 

for the improvement to the property described as 

Town Center Drive City o(Novi ·-

Job# _15_7_3_2 ___ ~-----~ 

having bean fully paid and satisfied, all my/our construction lien rights against 

such property are hereby waived and released. 

(signal e of lien claimant) 

Signed on: __ ...:'f::...JI~..-I_~~r~""'~=-----:----­
/o"'-- ~/?, I ,.J 

P.O. Box 668 L>>...JI~o 
Highland, Ml 48357 

Phone: (248) 887-6767 
Fax: (246) 867·0855 

Please fax or email executed waiver to: 
Fonson Company, Inc. 

Fax: 810-231-5404 
bbaran@fonsoninc.com 



FULL UNCONDITIONAL WAIVER 

My/our contract with Fonson Company, Inc. to provids labor and/or materials 

for the improvement to the property described as 

Town Center Drive CHy of Novi 

Job'# 15732 

having been fully paid and satisfied, all my/our construction lien rights against 

suoh property are hereby waived and released. 

By: Novi Crushed Concrele,1Lz.:o: 

ljjL,Q (;, . ...LS9'"f-
. (signature Ofiin claimant) 

Signed on: 9- Z/- 16 

46900 W. 12 Mile Road 
Novi, Ml 48377 

Phone: (248) 305-60.20 

Fax: (248) 305-6023 

Please fax or email ~:r:ecuted waiver to: 
Fonson Company, lne. 

Fax: 810-231-5404 
bbaran@fonsoninc.com 



)} 

!I' 

UNCONDITIONAL i 

I 
I 

l \ 
I, 

My/our contract wtth Fonson Cdmpany, Inc to provide labor and/or mat~rials II. 
" I . I . 

for the improvemJri t to the proJerty described as Town Center Drive 1City of ~o~i 1! 

I Job# J5731.. ____ ~~ • 
1 

I il 
li ! H 

and hereby waive ry/our eonst~uctlon lien to the amount of: ~27.55 ! i ~:: 

for labor and/or mfterials proviqed through: ~1?/2015 _____ ! ! i' 

This waiver, togetll~er with all pr~vious waivers, if any, (circle one)~/ does n~t I !J 

I I I II 
cover all amounts ~ue to me/usifor contract improvments provided through the ~atr ~pown ab,ove. 

' '. l '1. ! • I. 
! I I:' 

I 1: 
0 I :Iii 
/AIQ-ILJ?.- 0 ~L-rt f • V<.vN<-'"-

By: S & P Maintery~nc' ! I , 1 
· 

I ~~ 1: 

11361 Norborne 
Redford, Ml 48239 

Phone: 

Fax: 

Ple~se fax or email executed waiver to: 
f=onson Company, Inc. 
Fax: (810) 231-5404 

ap@fonsoninc.com 

! !1 


	Map
	Photos
	Legal Review - Kudla Saarela

